
 
 

 
 

   
   

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF SECURITY SERVICE PROVIDERS TO PROVIDE MONITORING AND SECURITY 
SERVICES FOR STATE OWNED PROPERTIES FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS 
 
BID NUMBER                           ZNB83/2022/23HSE 
CLOSING DATE                        07 NOVEMBER 2022 @ 11:00 
BID BOX NO.                         04 (SITUATED AT THE 12TH FLOOR, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 

SETTLEMENTS, EAGLE BUILDING, 353 – 363 DR PIXELY 
KASEME STREET, DURBAN, 4001) 

 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION                               INKOSI ALBERT LUTHULI CENTRAL HOSPITAL  

(RESIDENCE HALL) 800 VUSI MZIMELA ROAD, CATOR MANOR, 
4091 

      DATE:   24 OCTOBER 2022 
      TIME:   11:00 
 
BID DOCUMENTS Bid documents can be downloaded from www.kzndhs.gov.za  

(NO BID DOCUMENTS WILL BE ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT) 
 
TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES     MR. M MZELEMU   – 031 336 5115 / 072 120 2900   

 
BID ENQUIRIES                      MRS R. GAFOOR 031 336 5142 / MR. J MNQONDO 031 336 5161 / 

MR. S. MKHIZE 031 336 5241 / MR. S. BIYASE 031 336 5165/ MR. 
V. MKHWANAZI 031 336 5420 

 

The KZN Department of Human Settlements hereby invites bids from suitably qualified and experienced service 

providers to provide the Department with monitoring and security services for state owned properties for a period of 

thirty-six (36) months.   

This bid is limited to tenderers who will meet the following pre-qualification criteria (in terms of Preferential Procurement 

Regulations, 2017): 

 

   (a) a bidder having a minimum B-BBEE status level 1, OR; 
  (b) an EME or QSE 

   
BIDDER TO SUBMIT ORIGINAL SWORN AFFIDAVIT OR ORIGINAL / CERTIFIED COPY OF BBBEE RATING CERTIFICATE, 
ISSUED BY AN AUTHORISED VERIFICATION AGENCY) 
 
NB: A bid that fails to meet any pre-qualifying criteria stipulated in the bid documents is an unacceptable bid.   

 
THE BID WILL BE EVALUATED IN FOUR (4) STAGES AS FOLLOWS: 
 

1. STAGE 1 – PRE-QUALIFYING CRITERIA 
2. STAGE 2 – ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLIANCE 
3. STAGE 3 – ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (as outlined in the bid document) 
4. STAGE 4 – PREFERENCE POINTS system (the 80/20 preference points system will be utilized) 

http://www.kzndhs.gov.za/

